Subject: Revision of Pay in 7" Pay Commission of teaching staff of Govt./ Aided

Colleges.

As above, regarding revision of teachers and equivalent cadres pay in 7
Pay Commission, the following Section Officers are deputed in the Govt./ Aided

Colleges to revise the Pay as per scheduled given below:

Panchkula
| Ambala
Kurukshetra

19.9.2018
19.9.2018
19.9.2018
20.9.2018
20.9.2018
20.9.2018
21.9.2018
21.9.2018
2192018
21.9.2018
22.9.2018
22.9.2018
22.9.2018
24.9.2018
24.9.2018
24.9.2018 &
25.9.2018

Palwal 24.9.2018
Nuh 25.9.2018 -3l

Mahipal Singh 7

m Name of Section Officer

Kuldeep Singh
Mahipal Singh

‘Wazir Singh

b Kuldeep Sﬁipgh»ﬁ NG

Sanjeev Guﬁa?_i__
Mahipal Singh

: Wazir Singh
____sanjeev Gulia_

I@Jg_e_teﬁp‘Sinéh et

Mahipal SiTgh _:TA
Wazir Singh
Sanjeev Gulia

Kuldeep Singh

Wazir Singh

Sanjeev Gulia

Kuldeep Singh

Wazir Singh

—_—

__Mahipal Singh i

All the Principals are requested to get prepare the Service Book, Pay Fixation

Performa from the office staff and undertaking from the con
obtained as per rule.

For information and necessary action please.

To

All the Principals
of Govt./ Aided Colleges of Haryana,

Memo No. 7/2-2018 Audit Cell
Dated: 18.9.2018

cerned official may also be



Annexure — |

Aided Collegess in accordance with the notification issued vide memo no. 7/79-2017 C -V

Sr. No. Particulars

1 Name of Government employee

2 Designation of the post in which pay is to be fixed as on
January 1%, 2016

3 Status (Substantive/ Officiating)

4 Pre revised Pay Band and Grade Pay applicable for the

post (In case more than one Pay Band+Grade Pay is
applicable fof the post and these have been merged in a
single revised Pay Band+Grade Pay, the Pay Band+Grade
Pay in which the employee was actually drawing his pay
should be specified)

5 Existing emoluments as on January 1%, 2016

a) Pay in Pay Band (including Stagnation Increments,
if any)

b) Grade Pay

c) Dearness allowance applicable as on 01.1.2016.

125%
d) Total existing emoluments (atoc)
6 Basic Pay (Pay in the applicable pay band plus applicable
Grade Pay) in the pre-revised structure as on January 1%
2016
7 Applicable level in the Pay Matrix corresponding to the
Pay Band and Grade Pay shown at Sr. No. 4 above.
8 Amount arrived at by multiplying Basic Pay as at Sr. No. 6
by 2.57
9 Applicable Cell in the level either equal to or just above
the Amount at Sr. No. 8 above
10 Revised Basic Pay (as per Sr. no. 9)
11 Date if next increment (Rules .......... &..... ) and pay
i after grant of increment
Date of Increment Pay after Increment in applicable level of Pay Matrix
01.7.2016

12 Any other relevant information.

Date: Signature & Designation
Office: of Head of Office



Annexure-IV

UNDERTAKING
———=R1AKING

Place: Name: e

Date: Signature L
:
Designation:



