## Subject: Revision of Pay in 7<sup>th</sup> Pay Commission of teaching staff of Govt./ Aided Colleges.

As above, regarding revision of teachers and equivalent cadres pay in 7<sup>th</sup> Pay Commission, the following Section Officers are deputed in the Govt./ Aided Colleges to revise the pay as per scheduled given below:

Sr. No.	District	Date	Name of Coating Offi
1	Panchkula	19.9.2018	Name of Section Officer
2	Ambala	19.9.2018	Kuldeep Singh
3	Kurukshetra	19.9.2018	Mahipal Singh
4	Karnal	20.9.2018	Wazir Singh
5	Panipat		Kuldeep Singh
6	Yamuna Nagar	20.9.2018	Sanjeev Gulia
7	Rohtak	20.9.2018	Mahipal Singh
8	Kaithal	20.9.2018	Kuldeep Singh
9	Jind	21.9.2018	Mahipal Singh
10		21.9.2018	Wazir Singh
11	Hisar	21.9.2018	Sanjeev Gulia
	Bhiwani / Charkhi Dadri	21.9.2018	Kuldeep Singh
12	Sirsa	22.9.2018	Mahipal Singh
13	Fatehabad	22.9.2018	
14	Sonipat	22.9.2018	Wazir Singh
15	Jhajjar	22.9.2018	Sanjeev Gulia
16	Rewari	24.9.2018	Kuldeep Singh
17	Mahendergarh/ Narnaul	24.9.2018	Mahipal Singh
	Faridabad		Wazir Singh
		24.9.2018 &	Sanjeev Gulia
19	Palwal	25.9.2018	
20	Nuh	24.9.2018	Kuldeep Singh
1		25.9.2018	Wazir Singh
1	Gurugram	25.9.2018	Mahipal Singh

921

All the Principals are requested to get prepare the Service Book, Pay Fixation Performa from the office staff and undertaking from the concerned official may also be obtained as per rule.

For information and necessary action please.

To

All the Principals of Govt./ Aided Colleges of Haryana, Memo No. 7/2-2018 Audit Cell Dated: 18.9.2018

## Annexure - I

Statement of fixation of pay of teaching and equivalent cadres of Government and Non-Govt. Aided Collegess in accordance with the notification issued vide memo no. 7/79-2017 C -IV (3) dated 08.9.2018 Govt. of Haryana, Higher Education Department, Chandigarh

Sr. No.	Particulars	
1	Name of Government employee	
2	Designation of the post in which pay is to be fixed as on January 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2016	
3	Status (Substantive/ Officiating)	
4	Pre revised Pay Band and Grade Pay applicable for the post (In case more than one Pay Band+Grade Pay is applicable fof the post and these have been merged in a single revised Pay Band+Grade Pay, the Pay Band+Grade Pay in which the employee was actually drawing his pay should be specified)	
5	Existing emoluments as on January 1st , 2016	
	a) Pay in Pay Band (including Stagnation Increments, if any)	
	b) Grade Pay	
	c) Dearness allowance applicable as on 01.1.2016.	
	d) Total existing emoluments (a to c)	
5	Basic Pay (Pay in the applicable pay band plus applicable Grade Pay) in the pre-revised structure as on January 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2016	
7	Applicable level in the Pay Matrix corresponding to the Pay Band and Grade Pay shown at Sr. No. 4 above.	
	Amount arrived at by multiplying Basic Pay as at Sr. No. 6 by 2.57	
	Applicable Cell in the level either equal to or just above the Amount at Sr. No. 8 above	
0	Revised Basic Pay (as per Sr. no. 9)	
1	Date if next increment (Rules	

Date of Increment	Pay after Increment in applicable level of Pay Matri
01.7.2016	, and enterent in applicable level of Pay Matrix

12 Any other relevant information.

Date: Office:

Signature & Designation of Head of Office



## Annexure-IV UNDERTAKING

I hereby undertake that as a result of any rectification or adjustment in the pay scale granted to me on the strength of any interim order by any Court of Law or on the basis of any interim order by any Court of Law, any excess amount which may be found to have been made as a result of relevant appropriate decision taken by the Government on the final decision of the Court of Law, will be refunded by me to the Government either by adjustment against future payments due to me or otherwise. I further undertake to abide by such relevant appropriate decision of the Government taken on the final decision of such Court of Law as the case

Date:		
Place:	Signature	
	Name:	
	Designation:	

gn.